





UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India – 695034 (Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly) (Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A⁺⁺' Grade)

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala University Union 2021-22 - Extension of the term of Office regarding.

Ref:- 1. No. Election/KUU/Ext.Term/2021-22 dated, 10.04.2023.

- 2. Letter from the Director, Department of Students Services, dated 11.04.2023.
- 3. Item No.55.11 of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 13.04.2023.

The term of office of the Kerala University Union 2021-22 was extended up to 30th April 2023 vide ref (1) above.

The Director, Department of Students Services, vide ref. (2) above, has requested to extend the term of Kerala University Union 2021-22 upto 31.05.2023 in order to conduct the Kerala University Union Youth Festival 2023 at Alappuzha and for the closing ceremony of the Kerala University Union 2021-22.

As per the orders of the Vice Chancellor the request was placed before the Syndicate for a decision.

The Syndicate at its meeting held on 13.04.2023, vide ref (3) above have considered the matter and resolved to further extend the term of Kerala University Union 2021-22 up to 31st May 2023. The Vice-Chancellor having considered the above has ordered to implement the above decision.

It is, therefore, notified that the term of office of the Kerala University Union 2021-22 is further extended up to 31st May 2023.

By Order of the Vice Chancellor Prof. (Dr.) K S Anil Kumar Registrar

University Buildings Thiruvananthapuram 06.05.2023



Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman, KUU
- 2. The General Secretary, KUU
- **3**. The PS to VC/PVC
- 4. The PA to Registrar
- 5. The Finance Officer
- 6. The PRO/DSS/IQAC
- 7. Audit/Ad.DI/AC.A1/Ad.G
- 8. Stock File/File Copy



